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A R E A A N D P O P U L A T I O N OF B R I T I S H POSSESSIONS—Concluded. 

COLONY. 
Estimated 

Area. 

Population, 
Estimated 

or 
Census. 

Persons 
to 

the Square 
Mile. 

Windward Is lands-
St. Lucia 
St. Vincent 
Barbados 
Grenada 
Tobago 

Leeward Islands— 
Virgin Islands. • . 
St. Ki t t s 
Nevis . 
Antigua 
Montserrat 
Dominica 
Trinidad. 

Sq. Miles. 
238 
133 
166 
133 
114 

57 
65 
50 

170 
32 

291 
1,754 

43,124 
46,872 

182.000 
50,393 
20,626 

*5,287 
*29,137 
*11,864 
*34,964 

11,458 
*28,211 
196,172 

Total, America. 
Australasia: 

3,625,833 7,044,686 

181 
352 

1,096 
379 
181 

93 
448 
237 
206 
358 
97 
112 

104,471 620,279 6 
New South Wales 310,700 1,122,200 4 
Queensland 668,497 406,658 0 61 
South Australia 903,690 324,484 0 3 6 

26,215 151,180 C 
Victoria 87,884 1,118,028 13 
Western Australia 1,060,000 43,698 0 0 4 

Total Australasia . . . . 3,161,457 3,786,827 1 
South Seas : South Seas : 

7,740 125,441 16 
6,500 1,926 0 30 

Total, South Seas 14,240 127,367 9 14,240 127,367 

Total, British Possessions.. 8,116,226 267,353,798 34 

*Census. 

The above figures of area and population are taken almost 
entirely from the Statistical Abstract for the Colonies, pub
lished by the Imperial Board of Trade. The calculations for 
the density of population were made in this office. 

122. According to the Statesman's Year Book, 1891, the Area and 
area and population of the British Empire in 1889-90 were as British" 
follow : Empire, 

1890. 

Area, 
Square Miles. Population. Area, 
Square Miles. Population. 

United Kingdom, India and the Colonies 9,114,657 
2,240,400 

330,520,105 
36,122,000 

Total 11, £55,057 366,642,105 


