AREA AND POPULATION OF BRITISH POSSESSIONS-Concluded.

Colony.	Estimated Area.	Population, Estimated or Census.	Persons to the Square Mile.
Windward Islands—	Sq. Miles.		
St. Lucia	238	43,124	181
St. Vincent	133	46,872	352
Barbados	166	182,000	1,096
Grenada	133	50,393	379
Tobago	114	20,626	181
Leeward Islands—			
Virgin Islands.	57	*5,287	93
St. Kitts	65	*29,137	448
Nevis	50	*11,864	237
Antigua	170	*34,964	206
Montserrat	32	11,458	358
Dominica	291	*28,211	97
Trinidad.	1,754	196,172	112
Total, America Australasja :	3,625,833	7,044,686	2
New Zealand	104,471	620,279	6
New South Wales	310,700	1,122,200	4
Queensland.	668,497	406,658	0.61
South Australia	903,690	324,484	0.36
Tasmania	26.215	151,480	6
Victoria	87,884	1,118,028	13
Western Australia	1,060,000	43,698	0.04
Total Australasia	3,161,457	3,786,827	1
South Seas : Fiji Islands	7,740	125,441	16
Falkland Islands	6,500	1,926	0.30
Total, South Seas	14,240	127,367	9
Total, British Possessions	8,116,226	267,353,798	34

*Census.

The above figures of area and population are taken almost entirely from the Statistical Abstract for the Colonies, published by the Imperial Board of Trade. The calculations for the density of population were made in this office.

122. According to the Statesman's Year Book, 1891, the Area and area and population of the British Empire in 1889-90 were as of British follow :-

Empire,

	Area, Square Miles,	Population.
United Kingdom, India and the Colonies Protectorates	9,114,657 2,240,400	330,520,105 36,122,000
	11,355,057	366,642,105